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Survey Year 2021

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43978600007 8211 / 611110 1102 7/15/2022

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  ADMINISTRATOR
EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV

JOHN F GUSZ BUILDING, 220 EWINGVILLE ROAD
TRENTON  NJ  08638-1898

Facility Location  A. 
220 EWINGVILLE RD
TRENTON  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Maintenance Facility

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

70

70

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: vferrara@ewingboe.org

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

Vincent Ferrara
Director of School Facilities

Date Certified
Telephone Number

07/08/2022
609-538-9800 Ext. 7102

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-882-1313

Ewing
220 Ewingville Rd.
EWING  NJ  08628

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-882-1313

PROSPECT HEIGHTS FD
9TH ST
EWING NJ  08638

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Local Number:
Union Address:
City, State, Zip:     

This Survey Has Reported __ Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: Vincent Ferrara Telephone Number: 732-241-1510

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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#12 WINDOW 
CLEAN

#18 ARSENAL 
NEUTRALIZER 
CARPET RINSE

2+2 INSTANT GUM 
CUTTER B-101

2+2 INSTANT GUM 
CUTTER B-101

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

10 to 99

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
WAREHOUSE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

GARAGE

HILLYARD, INC.

HILLYARD, INC.

BERKEBILE OIL 
COMPANY, INC

BERKEBILE OIL 
COMPANY, INC.

0844

0851

1255

1258

2014

0804

0876

1571

0006

0851

1222

1866

2014

0006

0851

1222

1866

2014

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

XYLENES

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ETHYLENEDIAMINETETRAACETIC ACID

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

ACETONE

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYL ALCOHOL

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ACETONE

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYL ALCOHOL

TOLUENE

XYLENES

64-17-5

100-41-4

75-09-2

78-93-3

1330-20-7

34590-94-8

60-00-4

1310-58-3

67-64-1

100-41-4

67-56-1

108-88-3

1330-20-7

67-64-1

100-41-4

67-56-1

108-88-3

1330-20-7

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1170

1175

1593

1193

1307

3077

1813

1090

1175

1230

1294

1307

1090

1175

1230

1294

1307

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3

CA,MU

F3

F3

CO

F3

CA,F3

F3,TE

F3,TE

F3

F3

CA,F3

F3,TE

F3,TE

F3
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350 GYM FINISH

3M SCOTCH-GRIP 
HIGH PERF 
CONTACT 
ADHESIVE 1357

AIRLIFT SMOKE 
AND ODOR 
ELIMINATOR

ALKA-BRITE PLUS 
CONDENSER COIL 
CLEANER

ALL PURPOSE 
SILICONE 
LUBRICANT

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Adhesives

Deodorizer

Cleaning 
Products-General

Lubricant

35

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

ELECTRICIAN 
OFFICE

WOODSHOP

HILLYARD INC

3M

SPARTAN CHEMICAL 
CO., INC.

NU-CALGON

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

0851

1736

2716

0006

1258

1340

1866

1076

1706

0565

0744

1285

1335

1340

1594

ETHYL BENZENE

STODDARD SOLVENT

PSEUDOCUMENE

ACETONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

n-HEXANE

TOLUENE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

CYCLOHEXANE

2,3-DIMETHYLBUTANE

2-METHYLPENTANE

NEOHEXANE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

100-41-4

8052-41-3

95-63-6

67-64-1

78-93-3

110-54-3

108-88-3

67-63-0

1310-73-2

110-82-7

79-29-8

107-83-5

75-83-2

110-54-3

74-98-6

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1175

1268

2325

1090

1193

1208

1294

1219

1823

1145

2457

1993

1208

1208

1978

CA,F3

F3

F3

F3

F3,TE

F3

CO

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F4
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ALL SURFACE 
ENAMEL LATEX 
HIGH GLOSS EXTRA
WHITE A41W251 
(6403-63503)

ALL SURFACE 
ENAMEL OIL BASE 
GLOSS A11T204 NO.
6403-25759

ANTI-RUST ENAMEL

ANTIFREEZE AND 
RUST GUARD

ARGON

Can

Can

Can

Can

Cylinder

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Other

Welding Supply

35

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

GARAGE

GARAGE

GARAGE

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

VALSPAR 
CORPORATION

RADIATOR SPECIALTY
CO. (GUNK 
LABS/SOLDER SEAL)

GENERIC

1861

0851

1268

0006

0273

0606

1040

1041

1076

1258

1594

2014

1222

0151

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

ACETONE

BUTANE

DIACETONE ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

ISOBUTYL ACETATE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

PROPANE

XYLENES

METHYL ALCOHOL

ARGON

13463-67-7

100-41-4

108-10-1

67-64-1

106-97-8

123-42-2

75-28-5

110-19-0

67-63-0

78-93-3

74-98-6

1330-20-7

67-56-1

7440-37-1

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

100%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1175

1245

1090

1011

1148

1969

1213

1219

1193

1978

1307

1230

1006

CA,F3

F3

F3

F4

F4

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3,TE
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ARMSTRONG S-725 
WALL BASE 
ADHESIVE

ARSENAL RECOAT 
PREP

ARSENAL SUPROX

ARSENAL WINDO 
CLEAN PLUS 2

AX-IT BASEBOARD 
CLEANER AND 
STRIPPER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Floor Stripper

35

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
WAREHOUSE

ARMSTRONG WORLD 
INDUSTRIES, INC

HILLYARD INC.

HILLYARD, INC.

HILLYARD, INC.

BETCO CORP.

1660

4016

0835

1015

0275

1076

1613

0275

0835

0878

1118

SILICA, QUARTZ

KAOLIN

ETHANOLAMINE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

14808-60-7

1332-58-7

141-43-5

7722-84-1

111-76-2

67-63-0

107-98-2

111-76-2

141-43-5

107-21-1

68476-85-7

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

2491

2015

2369

1219

3092

2369

2491

3082

1075

CA

CO

CO,MU,R3

CA

F3

F3

CA

CO

F4
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BANZYME ODOR 
ELIMINATOR

BITUMASTIC 50

BLACK JACK ALL 
WEATHER PLASTIC 
ROOF CEMENT

BLACK JACK RUBR-
COAT #57

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Deodorizer

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Sealant

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

BANNER CHEMICAL 
CORP.

CARBOLINE CO.

GARDNER-GIBSON 
CORPORATION

GARDNER-GIBSON 
CORPORATION

1706

0197

0517

0519

0851

1023

1322

1773

1866

2902

4203

0170

1736

2716

3227

0170

1660

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

BENZENE

CREOSOTE

COAL TAR PITCH

ETHYL BENZENE

INDENE

NAPHTHALENE

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TOLUENE

m-XYLENE see Fact Sheet # 2014 on XYLENE

TALC (CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS) see Fact Sheet # 
0164 on ASBESTOS

ASPHALT

STODDARD SOLVENT

PSEUDOCUMENE

CELLULOSE

ASPHALT

SILICA, QUARTZ

1310-73-2

71-43-2

8001-58-9

65996-93-2

100-41-4

95-13-6

91-20-3

14807-96-6

108-88-3

108-38-3

14807-96-6

8052-42-4

8052-41-3

95-63-6

9004-34-6

8052-42-4

14808-60-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1823

1114

1993

1175

1334

1294

1307

1999

1268

2325

1999

CO

CA,F3,MU

CA

CA,F3

CA,F3

CA

F3,TE

F3

CA

CA
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BLAIR SPRAY 
VARNISH 800

BLASTER PB 
PENETRATING 
CATALYST

BONDEX BONDING 
LIQUID & FLOOR 
LEVELER ADDITIVE

BREAK CLEANER

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Other

Other

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

GARAGE

BLAIR ART 
PRODUCTS

THE B`LASTER 
CORPORATION

DAP PRODUCTS INC.

RADIATOR SPECIALTY
CO. (GUNK 
LABS/SOLDER SEAL)

0273

0565

0744

1076

1285

1340

1594

1962

0343

1998

0343

1810

BUTANE

CYCLOHEXANE

2,3-DIMETHYLBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

2-METHYLPENTANE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

TURPENTINE

CARBON DIOXIDE

VINYL ACETATE

CARBON DIOXIDE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

106-97-8

110-82-7

79-29-8

67-63-0

107-83-5

110-54-3

74-98-6

8006-64-2

124-38-9

108-05-4

124-38-9

127-18-4

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1011

1145

2457

1219

1993

1208

1978

1299

1013

1301

1013

1897

F4

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3

CA,F3

CA
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BRUSH CLEANER

BRUSHCLEANER

BUTCHERS 
BOSTON POLISH 
AMBER PASTE WAX

C-THRU AEROSOL

Can

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
GARAGE

GENERIC

GENERIC

THE BUTCHER 
COMPANY

CHEMSEARCH

0006

0275

0835

1222

1255

1866

0006

0275

0835

1222

1255

1866

1736

1962

0273

1076

ACETONE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

TOLUENE

ACETONE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

TOLUENE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TURPENTINE

BUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

67-64-1

111-76-2

141-43-5

67-56-1

75-09-2

108-88-3

67-64-1

111-76-2

141-43-5

67-56-1

75-09-2

108-88-3

8052-41-3

8006-64-2

106-97-8

67-63-0

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

70 to 79%

25 to 49%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

2369

2491

1230

1593

1294

1090

2369

2491

1230

1593

1294

1268

1299

1011

1219

F3

CA

CO

F3,TE

CA,MU

F3,TE

F3

CA

CO

F3,TE

CA,MU

F3,TE

F3

F4

F3
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C-THRU WINDOW & 
GLASS CLEANER

CAL-BRITE COIL 
CLEANER

CARBORUNDUM

CEILING TILE 
ADHESIVE 785

CHAIN & CABLE 
LUBRICANT 
PROTECT 865

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Adhesives

Lubricant

35

35

35

35

35

GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

GARAGE

LAWSON PRODUCTS, 
INC.

NU-CALGON

CENTRAL SCIENTIFIC 
CO. (NOW SARGENT 
WELCH)

 MIRACLE ADHESIVES
CORP.

CHEMICAL SYSTEMS 
CORP

1076

1118

0089

1658

0878

0882

1660

0275

0343

1237

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

AMMONIUM BIFLUORIDE

SILICON CARBIDE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

ETHYLENE OXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYL CHLOROFORM

67-63-0

68476-85-7

1341-49-7

409-21-2

107-21-1

75-21-8

14808-60-7

111-76-2

124-38-9

71-55-6

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

100%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1219

1075

1727

3082

1040

2369

1013

2831

F3

F4

CO

CA,F4,MU,R3,TE

CA

CA
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CHAMPION WASP, 
BEE & HORNET 
KILLER 7-7736

CHEWING GUM & 
CANDLE WAX 
REMOVER (F4260)

CLAN-X SCOURING 
CLEANSER

CLEAR AMMONIA

CON LUX SATIN 
PLEX

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE, 
WOODSHOP

CHASE PRODUCTS 
COMPANY

CHASE PRODUCTS 
COMPANY

CLAN JANITORIAL 
SUPPLIES

BEACON CHEMICAL 
CO INC

THE SHERWIN 
WILLIAMS COMPANY

0343

3727

3745

1040

1594

1660

0084

1861

4016

CARBON DIOXIDE

PHENOTHRIN

TETRAMETHRIN

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

SILICA, QUARTZ

AMMONIA

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

124-38-9

26002-80-2

7696-12-0

75-28-5

74-98-6

14808-60-7

7664-41-7

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1013

2902

2588

1969

1978

1005

F4

F4

CA

CO
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CROWN 
INDUSTRIAL 
SERIES XYLOL 
THINNER

DAMP MOP

DAP VINYL 
SPACKLING

DARAWELD-C 
BONDING AGENT

DASH PATCH,12-
21070-000

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Sealant

Adhesives

Other

35

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
GARAGE

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

PACKAGING SERVICE 
CO INC

BANNER CHEMICAL 
CORP.

DAP PRODUCTS INC.

GRACE 
CONSTRUCTION

THOMPSON MINWAX 
COMPANY

0851

2014

1076

0878

1659

1660

4001

1003

1998

4001

4003

ETHYL BENZENE

XYLENES

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

HEXYLENE GLYCOL

VINYL ACETATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CALCIUM SULFATE

100-41-4

1330-20-7

67-63-0

107-21-1

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

107-41-5

108-05-4

1317-65-3

7778-18-9

10 to 24%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

60 to 69%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1175

1307

1219

3082

1993

1301

CA,F3

F3

F3

CA

CA,F3
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DRYLOK FAST 
PLUG

DUPLI COLOR 
ENGINE PAINT 
GLOSS BLACK DE-
1613

DUST MOP 
TREATMENT

DYNATRON DYNA-
DELITE BODY 
FILLER

ELMER`S GLUE ALL

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cement/Concrete

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cleaning 
Products-General

Sealant

Adhesives

35

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

GARAGE

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

ELMER`S 
PRODUCTS, INC

UNITED GILSONITE 
LABORATORIES

DUPLI-COLOR 
PRODUCTS COMPANY

BANNER CHEMICAL 
CORP

BONDO 
CORPORATION

ELMER`S PRODUCTS, 
INC

0322

1660

1661

0006

0273

0342

0851

1258

1268

1594

2014

0866

1748

3595

CALCIUM HYDROXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

ACETONE

BUTANE

CARBON BLACK

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

PROPANE

XYLENES

ETHYL-2-CHLOROPROPIONATE

STYRENE MONOMER

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

1305-62-0

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

67-64-1

106-97-8

1333-86-4

100-41-4

78-93-3

108-10-1

74-98-6

1330-20-7

535-13-7

100-42-5

57-55-6

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1011

1361

1175

1193

1245

1978

1307

2935

2055

CA

F3

F4

CA

CA,F3

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3

CA,F3
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ENAMEL 
REDUCERS 3812S

ENFORCER WASP &
YELLOW JACKET 
FOAM

EPOXY PASTE PC-7 
PART A

EXPLORER

EXT. SEMI-GLOSS 
ENAMEL #5060 
ONE-COAT WHITE

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Box

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

ELECTRICIAN 
OFFICE

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

DUPONT, E. I. DE 
NEMOURS & CO., INC.

ENFORCER 
PRODUCTS CO.

PROTECTIVE 
COATING CO

HILLYARD, INC.

BEHR PAINTS

0006

1076

1242

1339

1866

2014

3727

3745

1773

2037

3595

ACETONE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

METHYLCYCLOHEXANE

n-HEPTANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

PHENOTHRIN

TETRAMETHRIN

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

ZINC OXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

67-64-1

67-63-0

108-87-2

142-82-5

108-88-3

1330-20-7

26002-80-2

7696-12-0

14807-96-6

1314-13-2

57-55-6

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1219

2296

1206

1294

1307

2902

2588

3077

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3,TE

F3
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FAST N FINAL 
LIGHTWEIGHT 
SPACKLING

FOAMING 
CLEANSER 
W/INSTANT 
OXYGEN BLEACH

FRESCO 
POWDERED 
TEMPERA (ALL 
SHADES)

FULLER-GLO 
LATEX SATIN 
ENAMEL BASE 1

GAS LEAK 
DETECTOR

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Art Products

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Other

35

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

ELECTRICIAN 
OFFICE

DAP PRODUCTS INC

CAROLINE CHEMICAL 
CO

RICH ART COLOR CO.

FULLER O`BRIEN

NATIONAL 
REFRIGERATION 
PRODUCTS

3595

4001

1698

4001

4001

0878

1861

3319

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

CALCIUM CARBONATE

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

GLYCERIN

57-55-6

1317-65-3

25155-30-0

1317-65-3

1317-65-3

107-21-1

13463-67-7

56-81-5

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

80 to 89%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

3077

3082
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GASOLINE

GLOSS 
POLYURETHANE 
OIL ENAMEL #20 & 
28

GLUG DRAIN 
OPENER

GOOF OFF 
REMOVER

GUIDELINE WHITE 
ATHLETIC FIELD 
MARKER

GUM AWAY 
CHEWING GUM 
REMOVER

Above ground tank

Can

Can

Can

Bag

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Fuel

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cleaning 
Products-General

35

35

35

35

35

35

GARAGE

WOODSHOP

ELCTRICIAN 
OFFICE

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

GENERIC

RED DEVIL PAINTS & 
CHEM (THOMPSON & 
FORMBY)

HERCULES CHEMICAL
COMPANY INC

PERFECTION PAINT & 
COLOR (LILY 
INDUSTRIES)

OLD CASTLE STONE 
PROD

CSI PRODUCTS

0957

1736

1861

1706

2014

4001

0273

0844

1594

GASOLINE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

XYLENES

CALCIUM CARBONATE

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

8006-61-9

8052-41-3

13463-67-7

1310-73-2

1330-20-7

1317-65-3

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

100%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

100%

90 to 99%

Unknown

70 to 79%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1203

1268

1823

1307

1011

1170

1978

CA,F3

CO

F3

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4
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GUM GO GUM 
REMOVER

GUNK WIRE DRYER

HEAVY DUTY 
GARAGE DOOR/ 
OPERATOR 
LUBRICANT & RUST
PREVENT

HENRY 314 
READYSET

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cutting/Machinin
g oils and fluids

Cement/Concrete

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

GARAGE

GARAGE

WOODSHOP

HILLARD INC

RADIATOR SPECIALTY
CO. (GUNK 
LABS/SOLDER SEAL)

NATIONAL DOOR 
LUBRICANTS, INC.

W.W. HENRY 
COMPANY

0273

0844

1594

0275

0343

0542

0851

1322

1736

1929

2716

0273

1594

1660

4001

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

CARBON DIOXIDE

CUMENE

ETHYL BENZENE

NAPHTHALENE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TRIMETHYL BENZENE (mixed isomers)

PSEUDOCUMENE

BUTANE

PROPANE

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

111-76-2

124-38-9

98-82-8

100-41-4

91-20-3

8052-41-3

25551-13-7

95-63-6

106-97-8

74-98-6

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

60 to 69%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1011

1170

1978

2369

1013

1918

1175

1334

1268

2325

2325

1011

1978

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA

F3

CA,F3

CA

F4

F4

CA
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HIGH 
PERFORMANCE 
ENAMEL SPRAY 
PAINT SAFETY 
BLUE V2124838

HIGH 
PERFORMANCE 
WOOD FILLER

HIL-TEXT

IMPERVEX LATEX 
HIGH GLOSS 
ENAMEL - ALL

IND & MARINE 
COATINGS - PURE 
WHITE B54 W2 101

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Sealant

Other

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

35

GARAGE

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

GARAGE

GARAGE

RUST-OLEUM 
CORP./STOP RUST 
COMPANY

THOMPSON MINWAX 
COMPANY

HILLYARD, INC.

BENJAMIN MOORE & 
COMPANY

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

0006

0273

0851

1329

1594

1861

2014

1748

1773

3595

0342

1861

1076

1773

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

n-BUTYL ACETATE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

STYRENE MONOMER

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

CARBON BLACK

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

123-86-4

74-98-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

100-42-5

14807-96-6

57-55-6

1333-86-4

13463-67-7

67-63-0

14807-96-6

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1011

1175

1123

1978

1307

2055

1361

1219

F3

F4

CA,F3

F3

F4

F3

CA,F3

CA

F3
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INDOOR, OUTDOOR 
SEALANT

INDUSTRIAL & 
MARINE COATINGS 
DTM ACRYLIC 
GLOSS COATING B6

INDUSTRIAL & 
MARINE COATINGS 
INDUSTRIAL 
ENAMEL HS 
ULTRADE

INDUSTRIAL AND 
MARINE COATINGS 
HI- SOLID ALKYD 
PRIMER

Other

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Sealant

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

DAP PRODUCTS INC.

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

0342

1660

1861

4001

1861

0275

0851

1660

1773

2014

0851

1660

1773

1861

2014

2716

CARBON BLACK

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL BENZENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

XYLENES

ETHYL BENZENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

PSEUDOCUMENE

1333-86-4

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

13463-67-7

111-76-2

100-41-4

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

1330-20-7

100-41-4

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

95-63-6

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1361

2369

1175

1307

1175

1307

2325

CA

CA

CA

CA,F3

CA

F3

CA,F3

CA

F3
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INDUSTRIAL 
ENAMEL HS ALKYD 
COATING BLACK 
6401-18667

INJECTOR CARE 
FUEL INJECTOR 
CLEANER 6600

INT ENAMEL WHITE 
& PASTEL MIXING 
BASE 88-110

KRYLON INTERIOR 
ENAMEL 
(METALLIC)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

GARAGE

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

THE SHERWIN 
WILLIAMS COMPANY

ASHLAND, INC.

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

0275

0342

0851

1660

2014

1091

1861

0006

1040

1285

1340

1594

1866

2014

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

CARBON BLACK

ETHYL BENZENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

XYLENES

KEROSENE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ACETONE

ISOBUTANE

2-METHYLPENTANE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

111-76-2

1333-86-4

100-41-4

14808-60-7

1330-20-7

8008-20-6

13463-67-7

67-64-1

75-28-5

107-83-5

110-54-3

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

100%

Unknown

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

2369

1361

1175

1307

1223

1090

1969

1993

1208

1978

1294

1307

CA

CA

CA,F3

CA

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3

F4

F3,TE

F3
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KRYLON METALLIC 
ENAMEL PAINTS - 
ALL

LABOR SAVER DTM 
WATER-BASED 
ACRYLIC ENAMEL 
ALUMI-NON NO

LABOR SAVER DTM 
WATER-BASED 
ACRYLIC ENAMEL 
ALUMI-NON NO. 
3115402

LACQUER THINNER

Can

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

RUST-OLEUM 
CORP./STOP RUST 
COMPANY

RUSTOLEUM

GENERIC

0006

0273

1594

1866

0103

0275

1659

1861

0103

0275

1659

1861

0006

0275

0841

1222

1736

1866

ACETONE

BUTANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

MICA

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

MICA

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ACETONE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL ACETATE

METHYL ALCOHOL

STODDARD SOLVENT

TOLUENE

67-64-1

106-97-8

74-98-6

108-88-3

1336-21-6

111-76-2

12001-26-2

13463-67-7

1336-21-6

111-76-2

12001-26-2

13463-67-7

67-64-1

111-76-2

141-78-6

67-56-1

8052-41-3

108-88-3

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1011

1978

1294

2672

2369

2672

2369

1090

2369

1173

1230

1268

1294

F3

F4

F4

F3,TE

CO

CA

CO

CA

F3

CA

F3

F3,TE

F3,TE
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LIQUID GLO LATEX 
SEMI GLOSS 
ENAMEL BASE 1 
614-91

LIQUID NAILS 
AHESIVE FOR 
PROJECTS AND 
CONSTRUCTION

MAB-INTERIOR-
LATEX-SEMI GLOSS

MAC`S BATTERY 
TERMINAL 
PROTECTOR

Can

Other

Can

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Adhesives

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
GARAGE

FULLER O`BRIEN

MAACO ADHESIVES

M.A. BRUDER & SONS,
INC.

NAPA

1861

3595

0744

1285

1335

1660

4001

4016

0773

0878

1861

4016

0273

1076

1594

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

2,3-DIMETHYLBUTANE

2-METHYLPENTANE

NEOHEXANE

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

DI-n-BUTYL PHTHALATE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

BUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

13463-67-7

57-55-6

79-29-8

107-83-5

75-83-2

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

84-74-2

107-21-1

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

106-97-8

67-63-0

74-98-6

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

2457

1993

1208

3082

3082

1011

1219

1978

F3

F3

F3

CA

TE

F4

F3

F4



08/09/2022 Page 22 of 51 

MAC`S PREMIUM 
STARTING FLUID 
7200/7216

MAP-PRO PREMIUM
HAND TORCH FUEL

MASTEREMACO A 
660

MINWAX WOOD 
FINISH - ALL

MOD PODGE 
GLOSS LUSTRE 
GLUE

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cutting/Machinin
g oils and fluids

Fuel

Other

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Art Products

35

35

35

35

35

GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
GARAGE

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

NAPA

WORTHINGTON 
CYLINDERS

BASF CORP.

THOMPSON MINWAX 
COMPANY

PLAID ENTERPRISES

0343

0701

1339

1594

1609

0103

0342

1773

1861

1998

CARBON DIOXIDE

DIETHYL ETHER

n-HEPTANE

PROPANE

PROPYLENE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

CARBON BLACK

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

VINYL ACETATE

124-38-9

60-29-7

142-82-5

74-98-6

115-07-1

1336-21-6

1333-86-4

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

108-05-4

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

70 to 79%

0.1 to 0.9%

100%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1013

1155

1206

1978

1077

2672

1361

1301

F4

F3

F4

F4

CO

CA

CA,F3
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MORTAR MIX

MOTOR OIL

MOUNTAIN SPICE 
DEODORIZER 14L

MULTI-PURPOSE 
LATEX PRIMER

MULTI-PURPOSE 
WATER-BASED 
ACRYLIC-ALKYD 
PRIMER WHITE NO

Bag

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cement/Concrete

Motor Oil

Deodorizer

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

SAKRETE

GENERIC

3M

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

THE SHERWIN 
WILLIAMS COMPANY

1660

1661

1255

1613

0878

1773

1861

1773

1861

4001

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

75-09-2

107-98-2

107-21-1

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

100%

25 to 49%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1593

3092

3082

CA

CA,MU

F3
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NAPA ANTIFREEZE 
COOLANT

NITRILE HIGH 
PERFORMANCE 
RUBBER AND 
GASKET ADHESIVE 
847

NOXON 7 METAL 
POLISH

OATEY ALL 
PURPOSE CEMENT 
30818

OLD ENGLISH 
FURNITURE POLISH
VARIOUS OIL 
FORMULAS

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Anitfreeze/Coola
nt

Adhesives

Other

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

35

35

35

35

35

GARAGE

GARAGE

GARAGE

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

NAPA

3M

NOXON

OATEY CO

RECKITT BENCKISER 
INC

0878

0006

2037

1076

0006

0570

1258

1823

1040

1594

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

ACETONE

ZINC OXIDE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TETRAHYDROFURAN

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

107-21-1

67-64-1

1314-13-2

67-63-0

67-64-1

108-94-1

78-93-3

109-99-9

75-28-5

74-98-6

90 to 99%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

3082

1090

3077

1219

1090

1915

1193

2056

1969

1978

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F4

F4
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OLD ENGLISH 
LEMON CREAM 
FURNITURE 
POLISH, 1865

ORIGINAL 
FORMULA HAND 
CLEANE

OSHA COLOR 
SAFETY YELLOW 
NO. 1813

P-4 PVC CEMENT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Adhesives

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

GARAGE

ELECTRICIAN 
OFFICE

BOYLE-MIDWAY, INC.

GOJO INDUSTRIES

KRYLON PRODUCTS 
GROUP

W.H. HARVEY

4006

3595

0006

0273

0851

1258

1594

1861

2014

0006

0570

1258

1823

3622

MINERAL SPIRITS

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TETRAHYDROFURAN

PVC

64475-85-0

57-55-6

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

78-93-3

74-98-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

67-64-1

108-94-1

78-93-3

109-99-9

9002-86-2

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1993

1090

1011

1175

1193

1978

1307

1090

1915

1193

2056

F4

F3

F4

CA,F3

F3

F4

F3

F3

F3

F3
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P-68 PRIMER

PAINTER`S TOUCH 
2X ULTRA COVER 
GLOSS WHITE NO. 
249090

PARABOND CLEAR 
THIN SPREAD VCT 
ADHESIVE 4269

PASTE WAX 41010 
#10200-13-14

Can

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Adhesives

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

35

35

35

35

ELECTRICIAN 
OFFICE

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV GARAGE

INDUSTRIAL 
POLYCHEMICAL 
SERVICE (IPS CORP)

RUST-OLEUM 
CORP./STOP RUST 
COMPANY

PARA-CHEM

S.C. JOHNSON & SON,
INC. (S.C. JOHNSON 
WAX)

0006

0570

0699

4186

0006

0273

0851

1594

1861

2014

2716

0206

0878

1736

2716

3414

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANONE

DIETHYLENE GLYCOL DINITRATE

2-BUTANETHIOL

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

PSEUDOCUMENE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

STODDARD SOLVENT

PSEUDOCUMENE

PARAFFIN WAX

67-64-1

108-94-1

693-21-0

513-53-1

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

74-98-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

95-63-6

8032-32-4

107-21-1

8052-41-3

95-63-6

8002-74-2

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

100%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1915

0075

2347

1090

1011

1175

1978

1307

2325

1268

3082

1268

2325

F3

F4,R4

F3

F3

F4

CA,F3

F4

F3

F3
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PERMA-CEMENT 
CONCRETE 
PATCHING CEMENT

PLASTIC ADHESIVE 
2262

PLASTIC WOOD

PLASTIC WOOD 
NATURAL 43758

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cement/Concrete

Adhesives

Sealant

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

CGM INC.

3M

BONDEX 
INTERNATIONAL, INC.

DAP PRODUCTS INC

1660

0006

0565

1217

1258

1823

1866

0006

1329

4001

0006

1076

1329

1361

3227

4001

SILICA, QUARTZ

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANE

METHYL ACETATE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TETRAHYDROFURAN

TOLUENE

ACETONE

n-BUTYL ACETATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ACETONE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

n-BUTYL ACETATE

NITROBENZENE

CELLULOSE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

14808-60-7

67-64-1

110-82-7

79-20-9

78-93-3

109-99-9

108-88-3

67-64-1

123-86-4

1317-65-3

67-64-1

67-63-0

123-86-4

98-95-3

9004-34-6

1317-65-3

60 to 69%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

Unknown

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1145

1231

1193

2056

1294

1090

1123

1090

1219

1123

1662

CA

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3,TE

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA,TE
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POLYCRYLIC 
GLOSS 
PROTECTIVE 
FINISH CLEAR

POLYURETHANE 
CLEAR SATIN 
FINISH

PRE-MIXED 
FLEXALL FLEXIBLE 
ALL-PURPOSE 
FILLER

PRECISION LINE 
INVERTED 
MARKING PAINT

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Sealant

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

GARAGE

THOMPSON MINWAX 
CO

THOMPSON MINWAX 
COMPANY

PHENOMENAL 
BRANDS

RUST-OLEUM 
CORP./STOP RUST 
COMPANY

0804

0878

3716

1736

0878

1660

4001

0851

1660

1861

1866

2014

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

STODDARD SOLVENT

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ETHYL BENZENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

34590-94-8

107-21-1

872-50-4

8052-41-3

107-21-1

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

100-41-4

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

108-88-3

1330-20-7

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

3082

1993

1268

3082

1175

1294

1307

TE

CA

CA,F3

CA

F3,TE

F3
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PREMIUM ALL 
WEATHER ROOF & 
FLASHING 
SEALANT

PREMIUM PLUS 
EXTERIOR SEMI-
GLOSS ENAMEL, 
ULTRA WHITE NO.

PRO INDUSTRIAL 
PRE-CATALYZED 
WATERBASED 
EPOXY SEMI-
GLOSS

PRO MAR METAL 
ENAMEL ALKYD 
SEMI-GLOSS WHITE

Can

Can

Bag

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Sealant

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

GARAGE

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

HERCULES CHEMICAL
COMPANY, INC.

BEHR PROCESS 
CORP.

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

0170

0206

3227

4016

1861

3510

1657

1861

4016

0851

1660

1773

1861

ASPHALT

VM & P  NAPHTHA

CELLULOSE

KAOLIN

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS, PRECIPITATE & GEL

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

ETHYL BENZENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

8052-42-4

8032-32-4

9004-34-6

1332-58-7

13463-67-7

112926-00-8

14464-46-1

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

100-41-4

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1999

1268

1175

F3

CA

CA,F3

CA
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PRO PARK 
WATERBORNE 
TRAFFIC MARKING 
PAINT WHITE 
B97WD2434

PROCLASSIC 
WATERBORNE 
INTERIOR ACRYLIC 
ENAMEL EXTRA 
WHITE

PROFESSIONAL 
INVERTED 
MARKING PAINT 
266590 
FLUORESCENT RED
ORANGE

PROFESSIONAL 
PRIDE DOUBLE 
STEAL

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

35

35

35

35

GARAGE

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

RUSTOLEUM

HILLYARD, INC.

1660

1861

1861

0273

0851

1329

1594

1660

1736

2014

4000

0804

2037

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

n-BUTYL ACETATE

PROPANE

SILICA, QUARTZ

STODDARD SOLVENT

XYLENES

BARIUM SULFATE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ZINC OXIDE

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

13463-67-7

106-97-8

100-41-4

123-86-4

74-98-6

14808-60-7

8052-41-3

1330-20-7

7727-43-7

34590-94-8

1314-13-2

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1011

1175

1123

1978

1268

1307

1564

3077

CA

F4

CA,F3

F3

F4

CA

F3
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PROFESSIONAL 
WOOD FILLER

PROMAR 200 ZERO 
VOC INTERIOR 
LATEX EG-SHEL 
EXTRA WHITE 65

PROMAR METAL 
ENAMEL ALKYD 
SEMI-GLOSS RUST 
PREVENTATIVE AL

PROPAK CONTACT 
ROACH AND ANT 
KILLRE

PROPANE

Can

Can

Can

Can

Cylinder

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Fuel

35

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

HENKEL 
CORPORATION

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

CONTACT 
INDUSTRIES

WELLER-COOPER 
TOOLS

0006

1076

1258

1329

1861

0851

1660

1773

1861

0343

1594

3732

1594

ACETONE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

n-BUTYL ACETATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ETHYL BENZENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE

PROPANE

PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE

PROPANE

67-64-1

67-63-0

78-93-3

123-86-4

13463-67-7

100-41-4

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

124-38-9

74-98-6

51-03-6

74-98-6

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1219

1193

1123

1175

1013

1978

1978

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA,F3

CA

F4

F4
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PROPANE

PYROIL ENGINE 
STARTING FLUID 
W/UPPER 
CYLINDER LUBE

QD ELECTRONIC 
CLEANER

QUALI-KOTE LATEX
FLAT WALL PAINT 
ALL

Cylinder

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Fuel

Fuel

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

GARAGE

GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
GARAGE

WAREHOUSE

BERNZOMATIC

VALVOLINE OIL 
COMPANY

CRC INDUSTRIES, INC.

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

0273

0834

0894

1594

1609

0343

0701

1339

1340

0715

1285

1335

1340

0878

1657

1660

1861

4016

BUTANE

ETHANE

ETHYL MERCAPTAN

PROPANE

PROPYLENE

CARBON DIOXIDE

DIETHYL ETHER

n-HEPTANE

n-HEXANE

1,1-DIFLUOROETHANE

2-METHYLPENTANE

NEOHEXANE

n-HEXANE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

106-97-8

74-84-0

75-08-1

74-98-6

115-07-1

124-38-9

60-29-7

142-82-5

110-54-3

75-37-6

107-83-5

75-83-2

110-54-3

107-21-1

14464-46-1

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

80 to 89%

Unknown

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1011

1035

2363

1978

1077

1013

1155

1206

1208

1030

1993

1208

1208

3082

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3

F3

CA

CA
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QUICK DRYING 
STAIN BLOCKING 
PRIMER

RAIN-X 2IN1 GLASS 
CLEANER PLUS 
RAIN REPELLENT

RAIN-X 2IN1 GLASS 
CLEANER PLUS 
RAIN REPELLENT

RAIN-X DE-ICER 
WINDSHIELD 
WASHER

RAPID DRY

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

100 to 499

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Other

Other

Other

Other

35

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

GARAGE

GARAGE

GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV GARAGE

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

ITW AAMTECH

ITW AAMTECH

SOPUS PRODUCTS

PRO`S CHOICE

1660

1773

1861

4016

4203

0006

0006

1222

1660

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

TALC (CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS) see Fact Sheet # 
0164 on ASBESTOS

ACETONE

ACETONE

METHYL ALCOHOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

14807-96-6

67-64-1

67-64-1

67-56-1

14808-60-7

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1090

1230

CA

CA

F3

F3

F3,TE

CA
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REDWOOD STAIN

REGAL AQUAGLO 
(ALL)

REGAL AQUAGLO 
LATEX PEARL 
FINISH 310

RESILIENCE 
EXTERIOR ACRYLIC
LATEX FLAT

Can

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

ACE HARDWARE 
CORP.

BENJAMIN MOORE & 
COMPANY

BENJAMIN MOORE & 
COMPANY

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

0844

1036

1076

1222

1660

1773

0342

1861

4016

0342

1861

4016

1657

ETHYL ALCOHOL

IRON OXIDE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

CARBON BLACK

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

CARBON BLACK

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

64-17-5

1309-37-1

67-63-0

67-56-1

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

1333-86-4

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

1333-86-4

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

14464-46-1

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1170

1219

1230

1361

1361

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

F3,TE

CA

CA

CA

CA
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RICH LUX INTERIOR
LATEX ENAMEL 
EGGSHELL 029-
1505

RICH LUX INTERIOR
LATEX ENAMEL 
EGGSHELL 029-
1505

ROOTX

RUBBING 
COMPOUND, WHITE
606S

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

100 to 499

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Lawn/Garden 
Product

Other

35

35

35

35

GARAGE

WOODSHOP

ELECTRICIAN 
OFFICE

WOODSHOP

M.A. BRUDER & SONS,
INC.

M.A. BRUDER & SONS,
INC

GENERAL CHEMICAL 
CORP

DUPONT, E. I. DE 
NEMOURS & CO., INC.

1861

4016

1861

4016

0636

1660

1770

1091

1660

2684

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

DICHLOBENIL

SILICA, QUARTZ

SULPHAMIC ACID

KEROSENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

PINE OIL

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

1194-65-6

14808-60-7

5329-14-6

8008-20-6

14808-60-7

8002-09-3

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

2769

2967

1223

1272

CA

CO

CA
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RUST TOUGH 
ENAMEL 9202

RUST-O-CRYLIC 
(NOW SPEED DRY 
ACRYLIC ENAMEL)

RUST-OLEUM 
CORP./STOP RUST 
COMPANY

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

GARAGE

KRYLON PRODUCTS 
GROUP

RUSTOLEUM

RUST-OLEUM 
CORP./STOP RUST 
COMPANY

0006

0273

0342

0851

1268

1594

1866

2014

0851

2014

0273

0851

1329

1594

1660

1736

2014

4000

ACETONE

BUTANE

CARBON BLACK

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ETHYL BENZENE

XYLENES

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

n-BUTYL ACETATE

PROPANE

SILICA, QUARTZ

STODDARD SOLVENT

XYLENES

BARIUM SULFATE

67-64-1

106-97-8

1333-86-4

100-41-4

108-10-1

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

100-41-4

1330-20-7

106-97-8

100-41-4

123-86-4

74-98-6

14808-60-7

8052-41-3

1330-20-7

7727-43-7

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1011

1361

1175

1245

1978

1294

1307

1175

1307

1011

1175

1123

1978

1268

1307

1564

F3

F4

CA

CA,F3

F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

CA,F3

F3

F4

CA,F3

F3

F4

CA

F3
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SAF-SOL 20/20 HIGH
TECH SAFETY 
SOLVENT

SEA FOAM MOTOR 
TREATMENT

SERVISTAR 
OXYGEN

SHER-CRETE

SHERLINER 
SOLVENT BASED 
STRIPING PAINT 
160-0022

Can

Can

Cylinder

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Cutting/Machinin
g oils and fluids

Fuel

Cement/Concrete

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

35

ELECTRICIAN 
OFFICE

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
GARAGE

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

NATIONAL 
CHEMSEARCH 
(CERTIFIED LABS)

SEA FOAM SALES 
COMPANY

WORTHINGTON 
CYLINDERS

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

THE SHERWIN 
WILLIAMS COMPANY

0347

1255

1615

1810

1076

1448

1660

1861

2037

0006

0273

0851

1594

1861

2014

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

PROPYLENE OXIDE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

OXYGEN

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ZINC OXIDE

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

56-23-5

75-09-2

75-56-9

127-18-4

67-63-0

7782-44-7

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1314-13-2

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

74-98-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

100%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1846

1593

1280

1897

1219

1072

3077

1090

1011

1175

1978

1307

CA

CA,MU

CA,F4,MU

CA

F3

CA

F3

F4

CA,F3

F4

F3
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SHERLINER 
SOLVENT-BASED 
STRIPING PAINT

SHERSTRIPE 
ATHLETIC FIELD 
MARKING PAINT

SHERSTRIPE 
ATHLETIC FIELD 
MARKING PAINT

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WAREHOUSE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV GARAGE

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

0006

0273

0851

1594

1861

1866

0273

0851

1285

1340

1594

1660

1861

1866

2014

4001

0273

0851

1285

1340

1594

1660

1861

1866

2014

4001

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

2-METHYLPENTANE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

CALCIUM CARBONATE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

2-METHYLPENTANE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

CALCIUM CARBONATE

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

74-98-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

106-97-8

100-41-4

107-83-5

110-54-3

74-98-6

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

108-88-3

1330-20-7

1317-65-3

106-97-8

100-41-4

107-83-5

110-54-3

74-98-6

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

108-88-3

1330-20-7

1317-65-3

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1011

1175

1978

1294

1011

1175

1993

1208

1978

1294

1307

1011

1175

1993

1208

1978

1294

1307

F3

F4

CA,F3

F4

F3,TE

F4

CA,F3

F3

F3

F4

CA

F3,TE

F3

F4

CA,F3

F3

F3

F4

CA

F3,TE

F3
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SILICON CARBIDE

SILICONE BUILDING
SEALANT 795

SILICONE BUILDING
SEALANT 795

SILICONE SPRAY 
810

SILICONE SPRAY 
810

Can

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Sealant

Sealant

Sealant

Sealant

35

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

GENERIC

DOW CORNING 
COMPANY

DOW CORNING 
CORPORATION

RITE-OFF, INC.

RITE-OFF, INC.

1658

1660

1660

0343

1237

1736

0343

1237

1736

SILICON CARBIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICA, QUARTZ

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYL CHLOROFORM

STODDARD SOLVENT

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYL CHLOROFORM

STODDARD SOLVENT

409-21-2

14808-60-7

14808-60-7

124-38-9

71-55-6

8052-41-3

124-38-9

71-55-6

8052-41-3

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

80 to 89%

Unknown

Unknown

80 to 89%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1013

2831

1268

1013

2831

1268

CA

CA
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SIMPLE GREENÂ® 
PRO HD HEAVY-
DUTY CLEANER

SPEEDHIDE- INT 
LATEX EGGSHELL 
417

SPRAY ENAMEL 
SCHOOL BUS 
YELLOW #320

SPRAYPAK AIR 
FRESHNER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Deodorizer

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
GARAGE

WAREHOUSE

GARAGE

WAREHOUSE

SIMPLE GREEN

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.

SPRAY PRODUCTS 
CORPORATION

CHASE PRODUCTS 
COMPANY

4094

0616

1861

4001

4016

0006

1043

1268

1594

1866

0273

1594

TRIETHANOLAMINE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS  DIATOMACEOUS EARTH

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

ACETONE

ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

BUTANE

PROPANE

102-71-6

61790-53-2

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

67-64-1

78-83-1

108-10-1

74-98-6

108-88-3

106-97-8

74-98-6

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1212

1245

1978

1294

1011

1978

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3,TE

F4

F4
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SSS PENETRANT 
LUBRICANT

SSS PENETRANT 
LUBRICANT

SSS SILICONE 
LUBRICANT II 
#05220

STA-PUT SPRAY 
ADHESIVE

STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER # 403

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Lubricant

Lubricant

Lubricant

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

35

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

ELECTRICIAN 
OFFICE

WAREHOUSE

TRIPLE S (SSS-
STANDARDIZED 
SANITATION SYSTEM)

TRIPLE S (SSS-
STANDARDIZED 
SANITATION SYSTEM)

TRIPLE S (SSS-
STANDARDIZED 
SANITATION SYSTEM)

ITW DYMON

HILLYARD, INC.

0343

1736

1810

1890

0343

1736

1810

1890

1040

1594

0273

1255

1594

1040

1594

1736

CARBON DIOXIDE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TRICHLOROETHYLENE

CARBON DIOXIDE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TRICHLOROETHYLENE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

BUTANE

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

PROPANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

STODDARD SOLVENT

124-38-9

8052-41-3

127-18-4

79-01-6

124-38-9

8052-41-3

127-18-4

79-01-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

106-97-8

75-09-2

74-98-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

8052-41-3

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

60 to 69%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

60 to 69%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1013

1268

1897

1710

1013

1268

1897

1710

1969

1978

1011

1593

1978

1969

1978

1268

CA

CA

CA

CA

F4

F4

F4

CA,MU

F4

F4

F4
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STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER #403

STATE PEN 
PENETRATING OIL 
#43210

STOPS RUST - 
VARIOUS

STOPS RUST 
GLOSS 
PROTECTIVE 
ENAMEL 
SUNBURST 
YELLOW NO. 7747

Can

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cutting/Machinin
g oils and fluids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WAREHOUSE

HILLYARD INC.

STATE CHEMICAL 
MANUFACTURING CO.

RUSTOLEUM

RUSTOLEUM

1040

1594

1736

0343

1810

0006

0851

1866

2014

2716

0006

0273

0747

1329

1594

1861

4000

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

STODDARD SOLVENT

CARBON DIOXIDE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

ACETONE

ETHYL BENZENE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

PSEUDOCUMENE

ACETONE

BUTANE

DIMETHYL CARBONATE

n-BUTYL ACETATE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

BARIUM SULFATE

75-28-5

74-98-6

8052-41-3

124-38-9

127-18-4

67-64-1

100-41-4

108-88-3

1330-20-7

95-63-6

67-64-1

106-97-8

616-38-6

123-86-4

74-98-6

13463-67-7

7727-43-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1969

1978

1268

1013

1897

1090

1175

1294

1307

2325

1090

1011

1161

1123

1978

1564

F4

F4

CA

F3

CA,F3

F3,TE

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3

F4
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STRAIT-LINE 
MARKING CHALK 
(ALL COLORS)

SUNPROOF EXT 
HOUSE & TRIM 
SEMI GLOSS LATEX
78-851

SUPER HIDE LATEX 
EGG SHELL ULTRA 
BASE C286

SUPER HIDE LATEX 
SEMI-GLOSS 
ENAMEL 283-01 
WHITE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV GARAGE

WAREHOUSE

IRWIN COMPANY

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.

BENJAMIN MOORE & 
COMPANY

BENJAMIN MOORE & 
COMPANY

1660

0851

1660

1736

1861

2014

2716

4016

4068

4001

1861

1998

3595

4016

SILICA, QUARTZ

ETHYL BENZENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

STODDARD SOLVENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

PSEUDOCUMENE

KAOLIN

2-ETHYLHEXANOIC ACID

CALCIUM CARBONATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

VINYL ACETATE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

KAOLIN

14808-60-7

100-41-4

14808-60-7

8052-41-3

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

95-63-6

1332-58-7

149-57-5

1317-65-3

13463-67-7

108-05-4

57-55-6

1332-58-7

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1175

1268

1307

2325

1993

1301

CA

CA,F3

CA

F3

CA,F3
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SUPER HIL-AIRE 
FRESH & CLEAR

SUPER HIL-AIRE 
FRESH & CLEAR

SUPER STRIPE 
TRAFFIC PAINT 
***ALL***

SUPROX - HEAVY 
DUTY

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Deodorizer

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cleaning 
Products-General

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERVICE 
WAREHOUSE

HILLYARD, INC.

HILLYARD INC.

FOX VALLEY 
SYSTEMS, INC.

HILLYARD, INC.

0103

0844

1040

1222

1439

2258

0103

0844

1040

1222

0006

0206

0273

0275

0342

0851

1040

1594

1866

2014

1015

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

METHYL ALCOHOL

o-PHENYLPHENOL

SODIUM NITRITE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

METHYL ALCOHOL

ACETONE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

CARBON BLACK

ETHYL BENZENE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

1336-21-6

64-17-5

75-28-5

67-56-1

90-43-7

7632-00-0

1336-21-6

64-17-5

75-28-5

67-56-1

67-64-1

8032-32-4

106-97-8

111-76-2

1333-86-4

100-41-4

75-28-5

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

7722-84-1

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

2672

1170

1969

1230

1500

2672

1170

1969

1230

1090

1268

1011

2369

1361

1175

1969

1978

1294

1307

2015

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3,TE

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3,TE

F3

F3

F4

CA

CA

CA,F3

F4

F4

F3,TE

F3

CO,MU,R3
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TAGINATOR 
GRAFFITI REMOVER

TILE BRITE LATEX 
GROUT WHITENER

TIRE BEAD SEALER 
710-1204

TIRE BEAD SEALER 
710-1204

TODAY SPRAY 
ENAMEL 
1701,1703,1704,1750

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

10 Million or 
Greater

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Sealant

Sealant

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

GARAGE

GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

EQUIPMENT TRADE 
SERVICE CO., INC.

MISCO PRODUCTS 
CORP.

NAPA

NAPA

UNITED COATINGS, 
INC. (PURCH. NYBCO 
FROM DIY)

1571

1571

1707

1339

1866

1339

1866

0006

0273

1594

1866

1929

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

n-HEPTANE

TOLUENE

n-HEPTANE

TOLUENE

ACETONE

BUTANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

TRIMETHYL BENZENE (mixed isomers)

1310-58-3

1310-58-3

7681-52-9

142-82-5

108-88-3

142-82-5

108-88-3

67-64-1

106-97-8

74-98-6

108-88-3

25551-13-7

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1813

1813

1791

1206

1294

1206

1294

1090

1011

1978

1294

2325

CO

CO

CO

F3

F3,TE

F3

F3,TE

F3

F4

F4

F3,TE
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TROUBLE 
SHOOTER 
BASEBOARD 
STRIPPER

TROUBLE 
SHOOTER 
BASEBOARD 
STRIPPER

TRUEFUEL 4-CYCLE
ENGINEERED FUEL

TUNGSEAL WOOD 
STAINS (ALL)

Can

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Floor Stripper

Floor Stripper

Fuel

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

3M

3M

CALUMET

MCCLOSKEY 
CORPORATION

0275

0835

0275

0835

0851

1340

1476

1866

2014

0275

0792

0844

0851

1736

1773

1861

1866

2014

4203

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

ETHYL BENZENE

n-HEXANE

PENTANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

DIPENTENE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL BENZENE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

TALC (CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS) see Fact Sheet # 
0164 on ASBESTOS

111-76-2

141-43-5

111-76-2

141-43-5

100-41-4

110-54-3

109-66-0

108-88-3

1330-20-7

111-76-2

138-86-3

64-17-5

100-41-4

8052-41-3

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

1330-20-7

14807-96-6

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

70 to 79%

Unknown

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

2369

2491

2369

2491

1175

1208

1265

1294

1307

2369

2052

1170

1175

1268

1294

1307

CA

CO

CA

CO

CA,F3

F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3

F3,TE

F3

CA
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TURENTINE

ULTRABOND ECO 
611

UNIVERSAL 
CEMENT 765-
1197,8,9

VANDALISM MARK 
REMOVER

WALLHIDE 
INTERIOR WALL 
AND TRIM 
EGGSHELL 80-320

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Adhesives

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

35

35

35

35

35

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV GARAGE

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WAREHOUSE

GENERIC

MAPEI CORPORATION

NAPA

CLAIRE 
MANUFACTURING CO.

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC

1571

0170

1339

0273

0686

1255

1594

1615

1810

1866

1861

4016

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

ASPHALT

n-HEPTANE

BUTANE

DIETHANOLAMINE

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

PROPANE

PROPYLENE OXIDE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TOLUENE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

1310-58-3

8052-42-4

142-82-5

106-97-8

111-42-2

75-09-2

74-98-6

75-56-9

127-18-4

108-88-3

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

70 to 79%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1813

1999

1206

1011

1760

1593

1978

1280

1897

1294

CO

F3

F4

CO

CA,MU

F4

CA,F4,MU

CA

F3,TE
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WD-40 AEROSOL

WEATHER PLEX 
(CON LUX)

WEBPATCH 90 
FLOOR LEVELER 
AND PATCH

WEBPATCH 90 
FLOOR LEVELER 
AND PATCH

WELDWOOD 
CONTACT CEMENT

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Lubricant

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Sealant

Sealant

Adhesives

35

35

35

35

35

GARAGE

WAREHOUSE

WOODSHOP

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

WD-40 CO.

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

DAP PRODUCTS INC.

DAP PRODUCTS INC.

DAP PRODUCTS INC.

0343

1118

1736

1861

2037

1660

4001

4024

1660

4001

4024

1258

1866

CARBON DIOXIDE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

STODDARD SOLVENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ZINC OXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

PLASTER OF PARIS

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

PLASTER OF PARIS

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TOLUENE

124-38-9

68476-85-7

8052-41-3

13463-67-7

1314-13-2

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

26499-65-0

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

26499-65-0

78-93-3

108-88-3

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1013

1075

1268

3077

1193

1294

F4

CA

CA

F3

F3,TE
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WET-R-DRY ALL 
WEATHER PLASTIC 
ROOF CEMENT 
0370,375

WHITE DIAMOND 
BOWLING ALLEY 
WAX, CLEAR PASTE
WAX

WINDSHIELD 
SPRAY DE-ICER 
7560

WINDSHIELD 
WASHER 
ANTIFREEZE 
CONCENTRATE

Can

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Sealant

Floor Wax

Other

Anitfreeze/Coola
nt

35

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

GARAGE

GARAGE

SERVI-STAR

THE BUTCHER 
COMPANY

NATIONWIDE 
INDUSTRIES

HOUGHTON 
CHEMICAL 
CORPORATION

0170

1736

3227

1736

1962

0343

0878

1222

1222

ASPHALT

STODDARD SOLVENT

CELLULOSE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TURPENTINE

CARBON DIOXIDE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

8052-42-4

8052-41-3

9004-34-6

8052-41-3

8006-64-2

124-38-9

107-21-1

67-56-1

67-56-1

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

90 to 99%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1999

1268

1268

1299

1013

3082

1230

1230

F3

F3,TE

F3,TE
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WOOD DOUGH

WOOD FINISH #218

WOOD FINISH DARK
WALNUT 2716

WOOD FINISH 
PROVINCAL 211

WOOD PUTTY

Can

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Sealant

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Sealant

35

35

35

35

35

PUPIL 
PERSONNEL 
SERV 
WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

WOODSHOP

DAP PRODUCTS INC.

THOMPSON MINWAX 
COMPANY

THOMPSON MINWAX 
CO

THOMPSON MINWAX 
CO.

THOMPSON MINWAX 
COMPANY

0006

0518

0565

1076

1258

1340

1366

1736

1861

0342

0542

1866

1773

ACETONE

NAPHTHA

CYCLOHEXANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

n-HEXANE

NITROCELLULOSE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CARBON BLACK

CUMENE

TOLUENE

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

67-64-1

8030-30-6

110-82-7

67-63-0

78-93-3

110-54-3

9004-70-0

8052-41-3

13463-67-7

1333-86-4

98-82-8

108-88-3

14807-96-6

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Unknown

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Unknown

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

1090

1268

1145

1219

1193

1208

2556

1268

1361

1918

1294

F3

F4

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3,R3

CA

F3

F3,TE
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WOODLIFE 
CLASSIC - CLEAR 
WOOD 
PRESERVATIVE

XTREME BLUE 
WINDSHIELD 
WASHER

ZAR WOOD PATCH 
(NEUTRAL & OAK) 
194 & 195

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Other

Sealant

35

35

35

WOODSHOP

GARAGE

WOODSHOP

ZINSSER COMPANY 
INC

CAMCO 
MANUFACTURING INC

UNITED GILSONITE 
LABORATORIES

0878

3708

1222

1659

1660

1736

4001

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

3-IODO-2-PROPYNYL BUTYLCARBAMATE

METHYL ALCOHOL

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

STODDARD SOLVENT

CALCIUM CARBONATE

107-21-1

55406-53-6

67-56-1

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

8052-41-3

1317-65-3

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Unknown

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - PUPIL PERSONNEL SERV  (Facility ID 43978600007)

3082

1230

1268

F3,TE

CA


